

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DOC_EMCS5R1V1

Page 1 of 1

1. Declaration

All **electric strikes 5 series in all variants** manufactured by Openers & Closers comply with **Directive 2014/30/EU** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility, for which technical standards **EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011** and **EN 61000-6-1:2007** have been considered.

| EMISSION TESTING - EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011 | RESI | JLTS | | |
|--|---------|------------------|--|--|
| Radio frequency radiated emissions. | Pa | iss | | |
| Continuous conducted emissions. | Pa | iss | | |
| Voltage fluctuations emissions. | Pass | | | |
| Harmonic current emissions. | Pass | | | |
| *The measured results are within the limits, including the uncertainty interval. | | | | |
| IMMUNITY TESTING - EN 61000-6-1:2007 | RESULTS | | | |
| Electrostatic discharges immunity. | Α | Criteria: B | | |
| Electromagnetic field immunity. | Α | Criteria: A | | |
| Fast transients in burst immunity. | Α | Criteria: B | | |
| Surge transients immunity. | Α | Criteria: B | | |
| Current injections immunity. | Α | Criteria: A | | |
| Voltage variations immunity. | В | Criteria: B/C | | |
| *Operation criteria according to standard. | | | | |

2. Notified body

Technological Center, S.A. (APPLUS)
Campus de la UAB. Ronda de la Font del Carme, s/n.
08193 Bellaterra (Barcelona) (Spain)
T +34 93 567 20 00 / F +34 93 520 20 01
Notified body Nº: 9/I E894

Notified body N°: 9/LE894 Report Number: 19/31707967

Date of issue: Bellaterra, December 14, 2019



3. Manufacturer Name and Address

OPENERS & CLOSERS SL C/ AGRICULTURA, 17 NAVE 12 08980 SANT FELIU DE LLOBREGAT BARCELONA / SPAIN

4. Responsibility

This declaration is issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011 under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 2.

Place: Sant Feliu de Llobregat

Date: 06/02/2020

Signed by: Name:

Name: Roger Andreu .
Position: Chief Product Officer

| Creado: | Revisado: | Aprobado: | Aprobado: Dirección |
|---------|-----------|-----------|---------------------|
| Fecha: | Fecha: | Fecha: | Fecha: 06/02/2020 |